
PRODUCT NO. BASE MODEL NO. FACTORY NO. SERIES COLOR

FED355DBA FED355D 37854335E4061 30" drop-in black

FED355DSA FED355D 37854335E4011 30" drop-in white

MARKET

North America

Publication No.
5995397485

031016
-EN/SERVICE /ECL

377

ELECTRIC

RANGE

Model No.

FED355D

©2003 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved

FACTORY PARTS CATALOG

RANGE

WIRING DIAGRAM - # 318045089

OWNER’S GUIDE - # 318200840

TIMER INSTRUCTION SHEET - # 318200191

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS - # 318201608

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.

P.O. BOX 212378, Augusta, GA 30917



10/03 2

Publication No. FED355D
5995397485

BACKGUARD



# = Functional Parts 3 10/03
* = Non-Illustrated Parts

FED355D Publication No.
5995397485

BACKGUARD

A = FED355D (FED355DSA)
B = FED355D (FED355DBA)

POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

14 # 318044825 A B Light,indicator ,125v ,(2)
16 318235000 A - Console,assy. ,white ,w/ end caps
16 318235001 - B Console,assy. ,black ,w/ end caps
19 318235144 A - Panel,control ,white
19 318235145 - B Panel,control ,black
19A 318224401 A B Panel,control mtg.
20 # 318185446 A - Clock/Timer,electronic ,white ,ES300
20 # 318185447 - B Clock/Timer,electronic ,black ,ES300
20* 316220804 A - Overlay,clock ,white ,ES300
20* 316220805 - B Overlay,clock ,black ,ES300
24 # 316005607 A - Switch,rocker ,white
24 # 316005602 - B Switch,rocker ,black
35 318233701 A - Retainer,control panel ,white
35 318233700 - B Retainer,control panel ,black
36 318229300 A - Knob,control ,white
36 318229301 - B Knob,control ,black
42 318224311 A B Trim,vent ,black ,bottom
46 318228300 A B Lens,indicator light
54 # 318220020 A B Switch,surface unit ,single
54A# 318220021 A B Switch,surface unit ,large
69 5303323134 A B Screw,switch mtg. ,8-32 x 0.188
99A 318223900 A B Gasket,dark grey

* 318183101 A - Support,glass ,white ,(4)
* 318183100 - B Support,glass ,black ,(4)
* 08016432 A B Screw,truss head ,8-18 x 0.375
* 5303211311 A B Screw,8 x 0.500



10/03 4

Publication No. FED355D
5995397485

BODY



# = Functional Parts 5 10/03
* = Non-Illustrated Parts

FED355D Publication No.
5995397485

BODY

A = FED355D (FED355DSA)
B = FED355D (FED355DBA)

POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 318066402 A B Panel,main back
1A 318225100 A B Panel,main back ,upper
2A 318227600 A B Shield,oven top
3 318225200 A B Panel,bodyside ,upper RH
3A 318225201 A B Panel,bodyside ,upper LH
4 318073902 A B Panel,subtop
6 318025308 A B Rack,oven
9 5303317977 A B Pan,broiler
10 5303317976 A B Insert,broiler pan
12 # 318089913 A B Switch,light
14 318224000 A B Receptacle,oven light
15 5303013071 A B Bulb/Lamp,oven light
16 3201911 A B Cover,oven light ,glass
17 5304400195 A B Retainer,light cover
25 318179107 A B Panel,heat shield ,sm oven bottom
37 # 316217002 A B Probe,oven temp
41 5303310526 A B Cover,hinge cutout
54 318222400 A B Housing,oven light
56 318225911 A - Trim,oven ,white
56 318225912 - B Trim,oven ,black
58A 318133783 A B Insulation,oven wrapper
58B 318133785 A B Insulation,oven back
59 318072541 A B Tube,vent ,oven
62 5303935061 A B Terminal Block Kit
62* 5303323139 A B Screw,10-24 x 0.906
62* 5303323144 A B Nut,10-32
66 # 5303310513 A B Element,broil ,2750 W
67 # 5303310512 A B Element,bake ,3000 W
68 5304403015 A B Support,element hanger
70 318194400 A B Shield,insulation
71 5303310515 A B Panel,wiring cover ,rear
76 318225302 A B Front,oven
80 5303324473 A B Bracket,oven mounting
81 318192400 A B Spring,oven
83 318089613 A B Liner,oven
86 5303310524 A B Receptacle,hinge
87 318111800 A B Plate,cord set mtg
88 318118904 A B Rod,latch
89 # 318095937 A B Motor,latch assy ,w/brkt & switch
89* 318120711 A B Switch
103 5303300213 A - Trim,base ,white
103 5303300217 - B Trim,base ,black
108# 318073016 A B Motor,blower
127 5303310542 A B Adapter,vent tube ,with converter
128 5303311163 A B Bushing
128* 5303311528 A B Screw,oval hd sq dr ,6-20AB x 0.625 ,black
129 5303311164 A B Spring
141# 318005201 A B Switch,thermal cutout
142 318123901 A B Deflector
162 318225800 A B Box,extension
219# 318003606 A B Thermostat,safety
220 5304401475 A B Bracket
221 5304401476 A B Bracket
285 318236200 A B Shield,hidden wires

* # 318078526 A B Box & wires assy
* 5303325856 A B Kit,anti-tip
* 5303211311 A B Screw,8 x 0.500
* 5303323129 A B Screw,8 X 0.750



10/03 6

Publication No. FED355D
5995397485

TOP



# = Functional Parts 7 08/02
* = Non-Illustrated Parts

FED355D Publication No.
5995397485

TOP

A = FED355D (FED355DSA)
B = FED355D (FED355DBA)

POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

15 # 5303309001 A B Element,surface ,large/8 inch ,2600 W ,240 V
15A# 5303309000 A B Element,surface ,small/6 inch ,1500 W
16 318225602 A - Main Top,white
16 318225601 - B Main Top,black
17 3051554 A B Rod,support ,main top panel
18 318227700 A B Hinge,maintop ,(2)
19 # 318067056 A B Pan,surface element ,large ,chrome
19A# 318067046 A B Pan,surface element ,small ,chrome
27 # 318223413 A B Terminal Block,surface element ,48" ,orange leads
27 # 318223414 A B Terminal Block,surface element ,36" ,white leads
27 # 318223415 A B Terminal Block,surface element ,36" ,yellow leads
27 # 318223418 A B Terminal Block,surface element ,42" ,brown leads
28 5303301461 A B Medallion,surface element
93 318122500 A B Support,terminal block ,(4)

* 5303211311 A B Screw,8 x 0.500



10/03 8

Publication No. FED355D
5995397485

DOOR



# = Functional Parts 9 10/03
* = Non-Illustrated Parts

FED355D Publication No.
5995397485

DOOR

A = FED355D (FED355DSA)
B = FED355D (FED355DBA)

POS. NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 318180310 A B Bracket,trim mtg
2 318180312 A B Bracket,upper trim mtg
3 318178322 A - Trim,door ,white ,RH side
3 318178324 - B Trim,door ,black ,RH side
3A 318178323 A - Trim,door ,white ,LH side
3A 318178325 - B Trim,door ,black ,LH side
3B 318176646 A - Trim,door ,white ,top
3B 318176647 - B Trim,door ,black ,top
4 318187717 A - Panel,door front assy ,glass ,white ,with lower trim
4 318187718 - B Panel,door front assy ,glass ,black ,with lower trim
6 318057031 A B Shield,insullation ,black ,door
7 318133706 A B Insulation,oven door
7A 318133707 A B Insulation,oven door ,cavity
9 318157013 A B Liner,door
10 5303311174 A B Screw,10-24 x 3/8
12 318053103 A B Gasket,oven door seal
16 5303310533 A B Glass,oven door ,6.50 x 15.50 ,inner ,heat barrier
17 318139000 A B Spacer,oven door glass ,inner frame
18 5303310531 A B Gasket,door glass seal ,inner
22 5303310511 A B Bar,glass retainer
23 318024700 A B Hinge,oven door
31 5303310536 A B Latch,oven door
39 316203001 A - Handle,door ,white
39 318231200 - B Handle,black
56 5303317175 A - Screw,8-18 X 17/32 ,white
56 5303308456 - B Screw,8-18 x 0.531 ,black ,door frame
64 5304417120 A B Tape,0.762 m ,Neoprene
77 318043100 A B Bracket,trim ,handle ,(2)

* 316221001 A B Label,anti-tip
* 08016432 A B Screw,truss head ,8-18 x 0.375
* 5303211311 A B Screw,8 x 0.500
* 5303307980 A B Screw,8-32 x 0.437



10/03 10

Publication No. FED355D
5995397485

WIRING DIAGRAM



# = Functional Parts 11 10/03
* = Non-Illustrated Parts

FED355D Publication No.
5995397485

WIRING DIAGRAM


